

## **AWS 2024 Corporate Support**

## **Agreement Year-Round Visibility**

- 1. AGREEMENT The 2024 AWS Year-Round Corporate Support Form, executed by applicant (Corporate Supporter), together with these Terms and Conditions, shall constitute a valid and binding Agreement between the Association of Women Surgeons® (AWS) and Corporate Supporter. AWS shall have full power to interpret, amend and enforce all Terms and Conditions in the best interest of the organization.
- 2. WHO MAY PROVIDE CORPORATE SUPPORT Opportunities for support are designed for those organizations offering products, equipment and services which will benefit or promote the development of women surgeons. AWS reserves the right to determine eligibility of any corporate supporter up to and including the dates of the support.
- 3. ASSIGNMENT OF CORPORATE SUPPORT OPPORTUNITIES Assignments of Corporate Support opportunities will be made by AWS in the order of receipt of paid application. Corporate Supporter may not sub-divide or otherwise share/split opportunities with prior consent and agreement of AWS.
- 4. REPRODUCTION Corporate Supporter grants AWS and its management provider the right to use any image, photograph, or reproduction of its advertisement in its promotional materials and publicity efforts without compensation. All media become the property of AWS and may be displayed, distributed, or used by AWS for any purpose.
- 5. DEDUCTIBILITY AWS is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit business organization. Corporate Supporter fees are not deductible as charitable contributions but may be deductible as trade or business expenses. Please check with a tax professional.
- 6. COMPLIANCE WITH POLICIES AND LAWS Corporate Supporter shall bear responsibility for compliance with any and all laws, ordinances, and regulations related to its advertisements. Corporate Supporter hereby releases, covenants not to sue, discharges and holds harmless AWS, its chapters, employees, agents, and representatives, of and from any such claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto.
- 7. CANCELATION AND REFUNDABILITY Corporate Supporter fees are nonrefundable.
- 8. PAYMENT AND DELIVERABLES Corporate Support reservations are not confirmed until payment is received. If paying by invoice, corporate supporters are required to pay 100% of all fees within 30 days of invoice receipt. If the advertisement or Corporate Support event takes place within 30 days of invoice

receipt, payment must be received prior to the Corporate Support event or advertisement. Corporate Supporter agrees to abide by all the rules, requirements, restrictions, regulations, and deadlines as set forth by AWS. Materials associated with marketing and promotional elements of the Corporate Support (logos, advertisements, etc.) must be provided by posted due dates and in the format and resolution required.